
Environmental Site Assessment & Restoration Services

Request for Proposals dated April 28, 2017

Addendum No. 1

Issued May 11, 2017

I. Section 3.1, Paragraph 1, Page 8

Delete second and third sentence and substitute:

“The Cover Transmittal Letter and supporting documentation do not count towards this limit. Supporting documentation shall include resumes, rates and fees, and contract administrative documents (Section 3.3-7).”

II. Section 3.1, Paragraph 2, Page 9

Delete sentence and substitute:

“The submitted proposal shall include:

- One (1) original, four (4) copies of the proposal
- One (1) CD of the proposal
- One (1) original and one (1) CD of the sample site characterization workplan (Section 3.3-4)
- One (1) original, one (1) copy, and one (1) CD of the Good Faith Efforts information if the 15% SBE participation requirement is not met

Proposals shall be submitted on or before 3:00 p.m. (PDT) on June 7, 2017 to:

By Hand/Mail Delivery: Alameda Corridor Transportation Authority
3760 Kilroy Airport Way, Suite 200
Long Beach, California 90806
Attention: Ms. Elaine Silvestro
Reference: Environmental Site Assessment &
Restoration Services RFP”

Environmental Site Assessment & Restoration Services RFP – Addendum No. 1

III. Section 3.3-4, Page 11

Delete second sentence of first paragraph and substitute:

“Submit one (1) original and one (1) CD of a sample site characterization workplan.”

IV. Section 3.3-7B, Page 12

Change “Section 9” to “Section 10”.